

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 14 of 2025

1.Surendra Bhuiyan @ Surendra Ram
2.Devendra Bhuiyan @ Devendra Ram
3.Sudama Bhuiyan @ Sudama Ram

..... Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

..... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. A.K. Sahani, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Achinto Sen, A.P.P.

07/21.04.2025 Admit.

2. Call for the legible scanned copy of the
Lower Court Record.

3. Prayer for bail will be considered after
receipt of the Lower Court Record.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.