

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 14 of 2025

....
Surendra Bhuiyan @ Surendra Ram and Ors. **Appellants**

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Manti Devi **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : Mr. Sanket Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Achinto Sen, A P. P.
.....

09/11.08.2025 It appears from the office note that the respondent no. 2 had died.

2. Learned counsel for the State prays for two weeks' time to file objection of I.A. (Criminal) No. 6923 of 2025 for grant of bail.

3. Put up this case after two weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Kamlesh/